COMMON BROKE WILL THE POST OF THE STATE SERVE CENTER (AND 1884)

04-07-1999

of Commerce Trademark Office

92626

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	iight (high iigha lanna sama sam saas	Re			iiii iina ana an	((1 110)	7		epartment
Ous patent 8	3-18-1999 k TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #6	3-18-99 T	10 rd the attached origin	1004	##### 865		<u>/</u>		Patent and
	or conveying party(ies) Solutions Corporation		2.	Name and Name:	address of Enterpri	receiving p se Profit S	•		on
				Internal A		Enterpri 695 Town			Corporati
X Additional na	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - State Other ame(s) of conveying Part YesxN	Association Limited Partners Delaware Ty(ies) attached?	ship 	Inc As Ge Li x Cc	dividual(s) ssociation eneral Partn imited Partn orporation - ther	citizenship ership: ership:	State:	CA	Zip
3. Natur	e of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		If assigned representation (Designation	e is not dom ative design ion must be	ation is atta a separate	ched: document	from Ass	Yes

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

March 16, 1999

		Additional numbers attached:			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
	documents should be mailed: Name: Andrea Sloan Pink				
	Internal Address:	Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher Jamboree Center			
	Street Address:	4 Park Plaza			

Trademark Application No.(s): See Attached Schedule A

Trademark Registration No.(s): See Attached Schedule A

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

purty to wheth	COLLOSP	Ondone	C COMOUNT
mailed:			
oan Pink			
Gibson, Dunn	& Crut	cher	
Jamboree Cei	nter		
Park Plaza			
State	CA	Zip	92614

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 440.00 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signatu	ıre.
---	------

City Irvine

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrea Sloan Pink Name of Person Signing

7.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011

Execution Date:

A.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

04/06/1999 DHGUYEN 00000118 75561107

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 400.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing this document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Ciffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

OA990500.185/5+

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0048

SCHEDULE A

EPS SOLUTIONS CORPORATION LIST OF ACQUIRED REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

Patent, Trademark	Reg. No. or Serial No.
ENTERPRISE PROFITSOURCE	75/561107
EPS SOLUTIONS (words)	75/590946
EPS SOLUTIONS (logo)	75/606573
DHR	1,904,587
FDSI OUTSOURCED LOGISTICS	1,782,961
FDSI	1,776,793
LIFELINE	1,791,875
LEASESCAN	1,791,829
RECOVRE	2,022,969
Mobility Services International	2,145,144
Movelink	2,053,341
Trans-Audit	1,835,654
ProMax	1,829,002
Homebase	75/450563
Mobility Services International	75/052695
MSI Logistics	74/490746
WorldSource	75/040605

OA990430.085/3+

TRADEMARK REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective December 15, 1998, is made from EPS Solutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 695 Town Center Drive, Suite 400, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Enterprise Profit Solutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 695 Town Center Drive, Suite 400, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s), and the U.S. trademark registration(s)/application(s) therefor (hereinafter the "Mark(s)") listed in schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Contribution Agreement, dated December 15, 1998, pursuant to which Assignor has sold to Assignee certain assets as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the assets include all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

By Wark Coleman			
Name: Mark Coleman			
Title: SUP CFU			

OA990500.143/1+

Patent, Trademark	Reg. No. or Serial No.
MSI Logistics	74/490746
WorldSource	75/040605

OA990430.085/3+

RECORDED: 03/18/1999